PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| PADCOM HOLDINGS, INC. | 02/25/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NETMOTION WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC. | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 701 N 34th Street | | |
| City: | Seattle | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | |
| Postal Code: | 98103 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8122283 |
| Application Number: | 10374070 |
| Application Number: | 10835396 |
| Application Number: | 10898283 |
| Application Number: | 10967130 |
| Application Number: | 11099602 |
| Application Number: | 11107815 |
| Application Number: | 11147396 |
| Application Number: | 11170077 |
| Application Number: | 11209657 |
| Application Number: | 11614773 |
| Application Number: | 11859336 |
| Patent Number: | 5717737 |
| Patent Number: | 6198920 |
| Patent Number: | 6418324 |
| | DATENT |

REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0238

| Patent Number: | 6826 | 405 | | | |
|-------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | 7037161180 | when the fav attempt is unsuccessful | | | |
| Phone: | ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7037161191 | | | | |
| Email: | gbpatent@gbpatent.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 1950 Roland Clarke Place | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Reston, VIRGINIA 20191 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | J415220 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Robert W. Mueller | | | |
| Signature: | | /Robert W. Mueller/ | | | |
| Date: | | 04/03/2013 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | ange#page1 tif | | | | |

source=J415220_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0239

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| U.S. APPL# | <u>U.S. PAT#</u> | <u>U.S. APPL#</u> | <u>U.S. PAT#</u> |
|------------|------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| 12/437413 | 8,122,283 | 11/170077 | NONE |
| 10/374070 | NONE | 11/209657 | NONE |
| 10/835396 | NONE | 11/614773 | NONE |
| 10/898283 | NONE | 11/859336 | NONE |
| 10/967130 | NONE | 08/456860 | 5,717,737 |
| 11/099602 | NONE | 09/527014 | 6,198,920 |
| 11/107815 | NONE | 08/932532 | 6,418,324 |
| 11/147396 | NONE | 10/164581 | 6,826,405 |

COVER LETTER REGARDING RECORDATION OF ASSIGNEE NAME CHANGE

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Mail Stop
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicants enclose herewith the relevant page recorded by the Delaware Secretary of State on February 25, 2010 evidencing the corporate name change of the Assignee PADCOM HOLDINGS, INC. to NETMOTION WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC.

Accordingly, Applicants request recordation of the enclosed name change document in each of the above-identified applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office so that these applications are held in the name of NETMOTION WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, the undersigned may be contacted at the number below.

Respectfully submitted, NETMOTION WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC.

/Robert W. Mueller/

Robert W. Mueller Reg. No. 35,043

April 3, 2013 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716 1191

{J415220 01696933.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0240

Customer No.: 07055

Delaware

PAGE]

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PADCOM HOLDINGS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PADCOM HOLDINGS, INC." TO "NETMOTION

WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4172078 8100

100201533

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 04/03/2013

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7834163

DATE: 02-25-10

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0241